o1 LancasterHistory

Weaver Graveyard- East Earl Twp

Number | Surname First Name Middle Name | Prefix/Suffix Birth Date Death Date Notes Cemetery Name Cemetery Location Worner Cemetery Page
Volume # Number Number
15656 C. E. 1790 pg 269-274 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 54
15567 Correll Sarah March 21, 1848 pg 255-257 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 51
15568 | Flickinger Mary M. April 16, 18-- stone broken; pg 255-257 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 51
15572 | Flickinger Sallie August 1, 1871 pg 255-257 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 51
15556 Hershey Eva pg 255-257 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 51
15558 = Hershey Feronica pg 255-257 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 51
15569 Horst Anna June 14, 1823 pg 255-257 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 51
15570 Horst David September 12, 1769 May 15, 1845 pg 255-257 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 51
15571 Horst John W. April 5, 1816 March 21, 1881 pg 255-257 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 51
15573 Hurst Catharine February 28, 1842 March 19, 1849 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15657 I 1. SSM.A.7 1794 pg 269-274 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 54
15554 Kendig Maudlin pg 255-257 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 51
15574 Landes Ann October 27, 1821 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15575 Landes Soloman March 19, 1848 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15654 M. J. 1780 "L.E."; pg 269-274 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 54
15577 Martin Anna December 15,1828 | December 24, 1838 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15579 Martin Elisabeth September 5, 1831 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15580 Martin Elisabeth November 30, 1832 August 15, 1847 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15578 Martin Elisabeth Weber February 9, 1799 January 3, 1833 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15581 Martin Johannes S. March 5, 1800 March 20, 1868 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15582 Martin Martin January 23, 1811 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15576 Nartan Barbara May 17, 1816 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15583 Nice Magdalena September 16, 1794 June 1, 1882 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15659 S. A. 1796 "0.D."; pg 269-274 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 54
15660 S. A. 1816 pg 269-274 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 54
15658 S. C. 1795 pg 269-274 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 54
15584 Scherch Anna Weber March 19, 1752 October 6, 1796 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15585 | Scherch Johannes May 7, 1746 January 20, 1826 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15586 Scherch Peter February 8, 1780 January 16, 1826 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15587 Scherck Anna February 20, 1816 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15589 Scherck Elizabeth September 20, 1820 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15588 Scherck Unknown pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15590 Sherch Maria Sensenig May 2, 1840 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15591 Shirck Anna 1823 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15592 Shirck Mary 1821 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15593 Shirk Frane September 27, 1814 October 1, 1853 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15595 Shirk Infant child 1832 of John and Fanny; pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15594 Shirk Infant daughter 1858 of John & Elizabeth; pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15596 Shirk John W. September 3, 1810 = September 27, 1873 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15597 Shirk Samuel November 20, 1851 July 15, 1852 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15598 Shirk Son October 17, 1853 of John W. & Frane; pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15599 Shirk Susanna June 14, 1808 December 20, 1886 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15600 Slote Henry December 1, 1921 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15601 Slote Mary December 27,1911 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15602 Slote William August 13, 1913 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52
15603 Staufer Maria July 30,1791 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard = East Earl Township 13 174 52
15604 Staufer Peter November 20, 1787 pg 257-263 of transcription Weaver Graveyard | East Earl Township 13 174 52




o1 LancasterHistory

Weaver Graveyard- East Earl Twp

Number

15653
15655
15605
15606
15607
15608
15609
15610
15611
15612
15566
15613
15565
15614
15615
15616
15617
15618
15619
15620
15621
15622
15623
15624
15625
15560
15626
15627
15559
15628
15629
15630
15631
15564
15561
15632
15633
15634
15563
15635
15636
15555
15657
15638
15639
15553
15557

Surname

W.
W.
Weaber
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber

First Name | Middle Name

G.

K.
Widow of Henrich
Ada
Benjamin
Benjamin
David
David
Elizabeth
Emma
Francis
Francis
Henry
Henry
Hetty
Jacob
Laura
Lidia
Magdalena
Magdalena
Maria
Mary
Michael
Musser
Sarah
Abraham
Adam
Anna
Benjamin
Christian
Christian
Christian
Christiana
Daniel
David
David
Efe
Elisabeth
Francis
Frans
Fronica
Heine
Heine
Henirich
Henrich
Henry
Henry

© ®

B.
Musser

Prefix/Suffix

Birth Date

May 21, 1772

1835
February 26, 1835
1830
August 4, 1830
May 20, 1833

March 7, 1857
September 8, 1858
September 2, 1785

July 8, 1826

April 13, 1812

February 9, 1864

1788

1786

1797
1790

1796

1736

1690
1758

Death Date |

1772
1782

November 13, 1873
April 24, 1857
March 22, 1862
June 30, 1852
October 24, 1879
February 14, 1826
June 11, 1873
1917
May 27, 1917
1923
August 30, 1923
March 25, 1889
March 2, 1903
April 30, 1858
November 4, 1861
March 20, 1903
December 8, 1861
November 11, 1873
August 6, 1860

December 20, 1865
July 2, 1903
1847
November 7, 1871
October 3, 1808
1863
February 13, 1820
October 8, 1821
April 13,1823
August 8, 1882
1864
1868
December 27, 1868
May 7, 1799
June 22, 1815
1875
February 21, 1875

1826
March 11, 1826
March 25, 1806
September 12, 1787
1745
1816

Notes

pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 257-263 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 255-257 of transcription

Cemetery Name

Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard

Cemetery Location

East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township

Worner
Volume #
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Cemetery
Number

174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174

Page
Number
54
54
52
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
51
53
51
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
51
53
53
51
53
53
53
53
51
51
53
53
53
51
53
53
51
53
53
53
51
51




o1 LancasterHistory

Weaver Graveyard- East Earl Twp

Number

15562
15640
15641
15642
15643
15644
15645
15647
15648
15649
15650
15646
15651
15652

Surname

Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Weber
Webers
Wewer
Wewer

First Name | Middle Name | Prefix/Suffix

Henry
Henry
Isaac
Jacob
Johannes
Joseph
Magdalena
Maria
Mary
Samuel
Veronica
Maria
Fronica
Hans

Birth Date

1793

July 17, 1800

Death Date |

1862
April 20, 1816
August 5, 1823
January 14, 1871
October 8, 1823
February 6, 1811
February 16, 1804
August 13, 1823
June 19, 1884
February 19, 1825
August 17, 1842
February 9, 1806
May 29, 1803
October 25, 1802

Notes

pg 255-257 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 263-269 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription
pg 269-274 of transcription

Cemetery Name

Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard
Weaver Graveyard

Cemetery Location

East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township
East Earl Township

Worner
Volume #
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Cemetery
Number
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174

Page
Number
51
53
53
53
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54




	Sheet1

