## Lancaster **History**

# Weaver Graveyard- East Earl Twp

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner Volume #	Cemetery Number	Page Number
15656	C.	E.				1790	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15567	Correll	Sarah				March 21, 1848	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15568	Flickinger	Mary	M.			April 16, 18	stone broken; pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15572	Flickinger	Sallie				August 1, 1871	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15556	Hershey	Eva					pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15558	Hershey	Feronica					pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15569	Horst	Anna				June 14, 1823	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15570	Horst	David			September 12, 1769	May 15, 1845	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15571	Horst	John	W.		April 5, 1816	March 21, 1881	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15573	Hurst	Catharine			February 28, 1842	March 19, 1849	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15657	Ι.	Ι.	S.M.A. 7		, ,	1794	pg 269-274 of transcription	, Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15554	Kendig	Maudlin					pg 255-257 of transcription	, Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15574	Landes	Ann				October 27. 1821	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15575	Landes	Soloman				March 19, 1848	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15654	М.	J.				1780	"L.E."; pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15577	Martin	Anna			December 15, 1828	December 24, 1838	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15579	Martin	Elisabeth			2000	September 5, 1831	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15580	Martin	Elisabeth			November 30, 1832	August 15, 1847	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15578	Martin	Elisabeth	Weber		February 9, 1799	January 3, 1833	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15581	Martin	Johannes	S.		March 5, 1800	March 20, 1868	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15582	Martin	Martin	5.		Warch 5, 1800	January 23, 1811	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15576	Nartan	Barbara				May 17, 1816	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15583	Nice	Magdalena			September 16, 1794	June 1, 1882	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
		0			September 10, 1794	1796	10 1				174	
15659	S. S.	A.				1796	"O.D."; pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54 54
15660		A.				1795	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13		
15658	S.	C.	M( 1		NA		pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15584	Scherch	Anna	Weber		March 19, 1752	October 6, 1796	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15585	Scherch	Johannes			May 7, 1746	January 20, 1826	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15586	Scherch	Peter			February 8, 1780	January 16, 1826	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15587	Scherck	Anna				February 20, 1816	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15589	Scherck	Elizabeth				September 20, 1820	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15588	Scherck	Unknown					pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15590	Sherch	Maria	Sensenig			May 2, 1840	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15591	Shirck	Anna				1823	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15592	Shirck	Mary				1821	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15593	Shirk	Frane			September 27, 1814	October 1, 1853	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15595	Shirk	Infant child				1832	of John and Fanny; pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15594	Shirk	Infant daughter				1858	of John & Elizabeth; pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15596	Shirk	John	W.		September 3, 1810	September 27, 1873	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15597	Shirk	Samuel			November 20, 1851	July 15, 1852	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15598	Shirk	Son				October 17, 1853	of John W. & Frane; pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15599	Shirk	Susanna			June 14, 1808	December 20, 1886	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15600	Slote	Henry				December 1, 1921	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15601	Slote	Mary				December 27, 1911	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15602	Slote	William				August 13, 1913	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15603	Staufer	Maria				July 30, 1791	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15604	Staufer	Peter				November 20, 1787	pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52

## Lancaster **History**

# Weaver Graveyard- East Earl Twp

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner Volume #	Cemetery Number	Page Number
15653	W.	G.				1772	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15655	W.	К.				1782	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15605	Weaber	Widow of Henrich					pg 257-263 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	52
15606	Weaver	Ada				November 13, 1873	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15607	Weaver	Benjamin			May 21, 1772	April 24, 1857	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15608	Weaver	Benjamin				March 22, 1862	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15609	Weaver	David				June 30, 1852	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15610	Weaver	David				October 24, 1879	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15611	Weaver	Elizabeth				February 14, 1826	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15612	Weaver	Emma				June 11, 1873	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15566	Weaver	Francis	В.		1835	1917	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15613	Weaver	Francis	B.		February 26, 1835	May 27, 1917	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15565	Weaver	Henry	В.		1830	1923	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15614	Weaver	Henry	B.		August 4, 1830	August 30, 1923	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15615	Weaver	Hetty	Musser		May 20, 1833	March 25, 1889	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15616	Weaver	Jacob				March 2, 1903	pg 263-269 of transcription	, Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15617	Weaver	Laura				April 30, 1858	pg 263-269 of transcription	, Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15618	Weaver	Lidia			March 7, 1857	November 4, 1861	pg 263-269 of transcription	, Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15619	Weaver	Magdalena			,	March 20, 1903	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15620	Weaver	Magdalena			September 8, 1858	December 8, 1861	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15621	Weaver	Maria			September 2, 1785	November 11, 1873	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15622	Weaver	Mary			July 8, 1826	August 6, 1860	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15623	Weaver	Michael			April 13, 1812		pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15624	Weaver	Musser			February 9, 1864	December 20, 1865	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15625	Weaver	Sarah	C.			July 2, 1903	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15560	Weber	Abraham			1788	1847	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15626	Weber	Adam				November 7, 1871	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15627	Weber	Anna				October 3, 1808	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15559	Weber	Benjamin			1786	1863	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15628	Weber	Christian			1,00	February 13, 1820	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15629	Weber	Christian				October 8, 1821	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15630	Weber	Christian		Jr.		April 13, 1823	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15631	Weber	Christiana		5.1		August 8, 1882	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15564	Weber	Daniel			1797	1864	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15561	Weber	David			1790	1868	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15632	Weber	David			1750	December 27, 1868	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15633	Weber	Efe				May 7, 1799	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15634	Weber	Elisabeth				June 22, 1815	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15563	Weber	Francis			1796	1875	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15635	Weber	Frans			1750	February 21, 1875	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15636	Weber	Fronica				1 Cor uar y 21, 1073	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15555	Weber	Heine			1736	1826	pg 255-259 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	55
15555	Weber	Heine			1/30	March 11, 1826	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard		13	174	51
15638	Weber	Henirich				March 11, 1826 March 25, 1806	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township East Earl Township	13	174	53
15638	Weber					September 12, 1787	10 1	Weaver Graveyard				
		Henrich			1600		pg 263-269 of transcription	,	East Earl Township	13	174 174	53
15553	Weber	Henry			1690 1758	1745 1816	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13		51
15557	Weber	Henry			1/58	1910	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51

## Lancaster **History**

# Weaver Graveyard- East Earl Twp

Number	Surname	First Name	Middle Name	Prefix/Suffix	Birth Date	Death Date	Notes	Cemetery Name	Cemetery Location	Worner	Cemetery	Page
				Frenz/Sullix						Volume #	Number	Number
15562	Weber	Henry			1793	1862	pg 255-257 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	51
15640	Weber	Henry				April 20, 1816	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15641	Weber	Isaac				August 5, 1823	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15642	Weber	Jacob				January 14, 1871	pg 263-269 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	53
15643	Weber	Johannes			July 17, 1800	October 8, 1823	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15644	Weber	Joseph				February 6, 1811	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15645	Weber	Magdalena				February 16, 1804	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15647	Weber	Maria				August 13, 1823	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15648	Weber	Mary				June 19, 1884	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15649	Weber	Samuel				February 19, 1825	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15650	Weber	Veronica				August 17, 1842	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15646	Webers	Maria				February 9, 1806	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15651	Wewer	Fronica				May 29, 1803	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54
15652	Wewer	Hans				October 25, 1802	pg 269-274 of transcription	Weaver Graveyard	East Earl Township	13	174	54